Tender documents may be viewed and downloaded for free from the County website 

www.nyandarua.go.ke , Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) www.tenders.go.ke  

and Suppliers Portal.  

8. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of Ksh. 1,580,000.00(Kenya Shillings 

One million five Hundred and eighty Thousand shillings Only) in any of the following 

forms; a bank guarantee from a reputable bank listed by the Central Bank of Kenya; a 

guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory 

Authority and listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

[...]

the amount and currency of the Tender Security shall 

be Ksh 1,580,000.00 with a validity of 252 days. 

ITT 19.4 A Performance Security  “shall” be required] 

[If a Performance Security is required, insert “the amount of the Performance Security 

shall be: three million nine hundred and fifty thousand only(3,950,000.00) 

[The amount of the Performance Security is usually expressed as a percentage of the 

Contract Price. The percentage varies according to the Procuring Entity’s perceived risk 

and impact of non-performance by the Supplier. A 5% percentage is used under normal